
APPLICATION: RZ PD 22-0877 
ZHM HEARING DATE: June 20, 2023 
BOCC MEETING DATE:  August 8, 2023                CASE REVIEWER: Sam Ball    
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This application has been withdrawn by the applicant. 

 

 
Zoning  
Administrator  
Sign-off: J. Brian Grady

Fri Jun  9 2023 15:24:27  



From: Timoteo, Rosalina
To: Timoteo, Rosalina
Subject: FW: RZ-PD 22-0877 - Withdraw Notice
Date: Monday, June 12, 2023 8:42:09 AM

 

From: Kori Broussard <kori@olpwp.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 7, 2023 3:56 PM
To: Ball, Fred (Sam) <BallF@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Zoning Intake-DSD <ZoningIntake-
DSD@hillsboroughcounty.org>; Andrea Papandrew <papandrewa@plancom.org>
Cc: Brandon Hebron <brandon.hebron@hesconnects.com>; Stuart Helo <Stuart@olpwp.com>;
chris@ferrari-development.com; Maleia Storum <mstorum@bowman.com>
Subject: RZ-PD 22-0877 - Withdraw Notice
 
 
Sam,
 
We would like to withdraw our application for Planned Development as we now comply with the
Brandon Overlay district requirements. Please cancel our application.
 
Thanks,
 
Kori Broussard
Director of Development Services
OLP Wash Partners, LLC
14481 Old Hammond Hwy
Baton Rouge, LA 70816
Direct: 225-454-2629
Fax: 850-650-3881
 
How to make Submittals to OLP, follow this LINK
 
 
This email may contain information that is proprietary, legally privileged and/or confidential.  If the reader of this email is not the
intended recipient(s) or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient(s), you are hereby
notified: (i) that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful; and (ii) to contact the
sender immediately by reply email and delete this email and any attachments without retaining any copies.
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